

## Sponsorship Form



The 3<sup>rd</sup> Annual Jazz4Justice at Mr. Brown's Park will take place on Monday, September 4<sup>th</sup>, the Labor Day Holiday, for a full afternoon of live music and activism to help close the Justice Gap.

Presented by Jazz4Justice, Jazz4Justice at Mr. Brown's Park will bring out hundreds of Falls Church residents to enjoy back-to-back sets of stellar live music culminating in a community jazz jam. The event is free and open to the public and will benefit Legal Aid Justice Center in order to highlight their economic justice initiative.

About Jazz4Justice and the Justice Gap:

According to the 2022 Justice Gap Report, low-income Americans did not receive any or enough legal help for 92% of their civil legal problems. 74% of low income households faced at least one civil legal problem in the past year alone. This discrepancy between legal representation for civil cases and the need for legal services for low-income individuals is known as the "Justice Gap". (Source: 2022 Justice Gap Report, Legal Services Corporation) Jazz4Justice helps close the Justice Gap by creating partnerships for concerts and festivals in order to raise funds to support Legal Services and Jazz Scholarships.

Depending on the level, partnering sponsor benefits include logo on the poster, signage on the day of the event, mention from the stage, full 3-week promotional campaign leading up to the event, mention in the press release, complimentary Jazz4Justice merchandise, and the opportunity to display/distribute promotional materials at the event. Jazz4Justice events take place year round across multiple cities in Virginia and DC. Depending on the level, the sponsorship may also include mention in programs across the Commonwealth of Virginia.



# Sponsorship Form

## 3<sup>rd</sup> Annual Jazz4Justice at Mr. Brown's Park

Monday, September 4<sup>th</sup>, 2:00 – 4:30 pm 100 W. Broad St, Falls Church, VA

to benefit:

LEGAL AID

JUSTICE CENTER

## Ella Fitzgerald Sponsor - \$5,000

- Premiere Sponsorship
- Logo placed on Jazz4Justice merchandise
- All of the benefits below, including six official pieces of Jazz4Justice merchandise

### Louis Armstrong Sponsor - \$3,000

- Opportunity to distribute/display promotional materials at the event
- All of the benefits below, including five official pieces of Jazz4Justice merchandise

## Wayne Shorter Sponsor - \$2,000

- Recognition as presenting Sponsor of open community jazz jam session
- All of the benefits below, including four official pieces of Jazz4Justice merchandise

#### Please check sponsorship package:

□ Ella Fitzgerald Sponsor - \$5,000
 □ Louis Armstrong Sponsor - \$3000
 □ Wayne Shorter Sponsor - \$2,000
 □ Herbie Hancock Sponsor - \$1,000
 □ John Coltrane Sponsor - \$600
 □ Miles Davis Sponsor - \$300

#### Please make sponsorship checks payable to:

Jazz4Justice 10605 Judicial Drive, Suite B6 Fairfax, VA 22030 Include Falls Church in the memo line

To make a payment by credit card, please visit us online at <a href="https://www.jazz4justice.com/donate">https://www.jazz4justice.com/donate</a> and check the box to earmark it for Falls Church/LAJC.

### Herbie Hancock Sponsor - \$1,000

- Logo on poster
- Placement on all Jazz4Justice materials throughout the three-week promotional campaign, including press releases, physical posters, and social media
- All the benefits below, including three official pieces of Jazz4Justice merchandise

## <u>John Coltrane Sponsor \$600</u>

- Company logo on Jazz4Justice website
- Logo on signage at the event
- Sponsor acknowledgement from the stage
- Social media thank you
- Two official pieces of Jazz4Justice merchandise

## Miles Davis Sponsor \$300

- Company logo on Jazz4Justice website
- Name on signage at event
- Social media thank you
- One official piece of Jazz4Justice merchandise

#### THANK YOU FOR YOUR GENEROUS SUPPORT!

Sponsorships must be committed by August 10<sup>th</sup>, 2023 for full promotional benefits.

Sponsoring Company:	 
Contact:	 
Address:	
City:	
Phone:	
Email:	 

For questions, or to make a payment over the phone, please contact: Shannon Gunn, Artistic/Executive Director,

Jazz4Justice at (571) 318 – 6278 cell or squnn@jazz4justice.com

Jazz4Justice raises public awareness and funds for Legal Aid and music scholarships. We do this by forming collaborative partnerships with the legal community, the business community, the music community, and Universities.